## ORDINANCE NO. \_\_844

## ORDINANCE AMENDED SCHEDULE "O" BEING A PART OF SECTION 24-6-4 PARKING FOR THE HANDICAP OF THE REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

Schedule "O" of Section 24-6-4, Parking for the Handicap, of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, shall be amended as follows:

## SCHEDULE "O" HANDICAPPED PARKING AREAS

In accordance with the provisions of Section 24-6-4 the following parking spaces are hereby designated as handicapped parking areas, to-wit:

## LOCATION

- One space in the parking lot of the Nokomis Community Complex located at 22 South Cedar, Nokomis, Illinois.
- One space located in front of the First National Bank of Nokomis, 122 West State, Nokomis, Illinois.
- One space located in front of Alice's Restaurant, 118 East State, Nokomis, Illinois.
- One space located in front of the United States Post Office, 121 South Pine, Nokomis, Illinois.
- 5. One space located in the City parking lot next to Debbie's Time Out Cafe located in an alleyway between State Street and Central Street.

Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois this the day of April 1998.

Joseph Gasparick Mayor

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Attest:

Pamela Burdzilauskas

STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
MONTGOMERY COUNTY ) SS	
, ,	CERTIFICATION
I, Zamela Burdzilauska and acting City Clerk of th Illinois.	<pre>S_, certify that I am the duly elected e City of Nokomis, Montgomery County,</pre>
City Council such municipal	on APRIL 13, 1998, the ity passed and approved Ordinance No. y its terms that it should be published
Ordinance and a cover sheet of Municipal Complex commence continuing for at least to	rdinance No. 844, including the thereof, was prepared and posted in the lng on MAY4, 1998, and en days thereafter. Copies of such e for public inspection upon request to
Dated at Nokomis, I	llinois, this the $4+h$ day of
	Jamela J. Burdzelnuskas

ORDINANCE 844	SECTION
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )	SS
CITY OF NOKOMIS	
I, Pamela Burdzilaus: Illinois, do hereby cert entitled:	kas, City Clerk, of the City of Nokomis, ify that above and foregoing Ordinance
PARKING FOR THE	ULE "O" BEING A PART OF SECTION 24-6-4 HANDICAP OF THE REVISED CODE OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS
was duly published in the newspaper of general cire day of	e Free Press-Progress, a public secular culation published in said City on the1998.
	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed City of Nokomis, Illinois, this
	Pamela Burdzilauskas
(CORPORATE SEAL)	